AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:11:25:30
FIRMS REPORTING:   204   EDIT:10/12/1999
CYCLE: JUN 1999   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +400 bp   -   -7,855   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   +300 bp   5,335   -2,521   -32 %   8.68 %   -334 bp

   +200 bp   6,240   -1,615   -21 %   9.93 %   -208 bp

   +100 bp   7,123   -733   -9 %   11.10 %   -92 bp

   0 bp   7,855   12.02 %

   -100 bp   8,309   454   +6 %   12.53 %   +51 bp

   -200 bp   8,566   711   +9 %   12.77 %   +76 bp

   -300 bp   8,810   954   +12 %   12.99 %   +98 bp

   -400 bp   -   -7,855   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   06/30/1999
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   12.02 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   9.93 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   208 bp

AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:11:25:30
FIRMS REPORTING:   204   EDIT:10/12/1999
CYCLE: JUN 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   10,614   10,431   10,218   9,876   9,417   8,921   8,436   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   1,727   1,696   1,657   1,598   1,521   1,440   1,361   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   7,479   7,369   7,241   7,056   6,828   6,586   6,346   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   2,303   2,274   2,242   2,198   2,143   2,082   2,021   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   570   568   566   564   560   554   546   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   5,902   5,858   5,820   5,777   5,715   5,621   5,495   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   5,592   5,508   5,408   5,277   5,116   4,932   4,740   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   68   68   67   66   66   65   64   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   1,000   988   976   964   949   931   910   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   396   392   388   385   381   377   373   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   1,442   1,430   1,419   1,409   1,398   1,388   1,378   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   618   598   578   559   541   524   508   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   1,876   1,809   1,747   1,689   1,635   1,583   1,535   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,294   2,290   2,285   2,280   2,276   2,272   2,268   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,392   1,364   1,336   1,311   1,286   1,263   1,240   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   1,086   1,084   1,082   1,081   1,079   1,078   1,076   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   908   888   869   851   834   817   802   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   77   75   74   73   72   71   70   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   248   248   248   248   248   248   248   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   11   11   11   11   11   11   11   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   17   25   37   54   71   84   96   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   2   2   3   5   6   6   6   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   45,621   44,972   44,269   43,322   42,141   40,844   39,516   -

AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:11:25:30
FIRMS REPORTING:   204   EDIT:10/12/1999
CYCLE: JUN 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   971   969   967   965   963   961   960   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,033   998   965   934   905   878   852   -

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   486   486   485   484   484   483   482   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   4,119   4,052   3,987   3,924   3,863   3,804   3,747   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -   -114   -112   -110   -109   -107   -105   -104   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   48   48   48   48   48   48   48   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   -   6,544   6,441   6,342   6,247   6,156   6,069   5,986   -

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES

 Cash, Non-Int-Earning Deposits,
   Overnight Fed Funds & Repos .   -   1,646   1,646   1,646   1,646   1,646   1,646   1,646   -